project (PROJECT) is to be amended as follows: 

The AGREEMENT  is hereby amended to add Section “J. PROJECT COST.” Section J, 
PROJECT COST is inserted into the AGREEMENT as follows: 

1. The estimated total cost of the project, to include design services and construction, is 
$2,100,000.00 (Two million, one hundred thousand dollars and 00/100). The COUNTY 
agrees to participate in the PROJECT cost up to a maximum amount of $1,575,000.00 
(One million, five hundred thousand seventy-five dollars and 00/100) using 
Community Development Block Grant – Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) funds provided 
by the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Grant B-23-UN-12-0005. 
The CITY’s committed local match amount is $525,000.00 (Five hundred twenty-five 
thousand dollars and 00/100). This equates to the pro-rata share of 25%. The CITY will 
be invoiced by the COUNTY for project costs at this pro-rata throughout the life of the 
project, up to and not including, costs of the project above and beyond the funding provided 
by the HUD Grant. 

2. The actual cost of design services for the PROJECT is $222,423.00 (Two hundred twenty-
two thousand, four hundred twenty-three dollars and 00/100). This amount is based 
upon the scope and schedule of values in EXHIBIT A, attached to and incorporated in this 
AGREEMENT. 

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 sets forth the entire modifications to the AGREEMENT. Except as 
provided above, all other terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and